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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 

OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA 

  

IN THE MATTER OF THE FILING BY 

NORTHWESTERN ENERGY PUBLIC 

SERVICE CORPORATION DBA 

NORTHWESTERN ENERGY’S REQUEST TO 

IMPLEMENT A 

PHASE-IN RATE PLAN RIDER  

  

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

)  

  

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE  

 

EL25-013  

 

 I hereby certify that true and correct copies of Staff’s Second Set of Data Requests were 

sent to the following parties on June 2, 2025: 

  
 
Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen 

Executive Director 

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 

500 E. Capitol Ave. 

Pierre, SD  57501 

patty.vangerpen@state.sd.us 

(605) 773-3201 

Mr. Logan Schaefbauer 

Staff Attorney 

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 

500 E. Capitol Ave. 

Pierre, SD  57501 

Logan.Schaefbauer@state.sd.us 

(605) 773-3201 

Ms. Brittany Mehlhaff 

Staff Analyst 

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 

500 E. Capitol Ave. 

Pierre, SD  57501 

brittany.mehlhaff@state.sd.us   

(605) 773-3201 

Mr. Joseph Rezac 

Staff Analyst 

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 

500 E. Capitol Ave. 

Pierre, SD  57501 

Joseph.Rezac@state.sd.us 

(605) 773-3201 

Ms. Pamela Bonrud 

Director - Government and Regulatory Affairs 

NorthWestern Energy 

3010 W. 69th St. 

Sioux Falls, SD 57108 

Pam.Bonrud@northwestern.com 

(605) 978-2990 

Mr. Jeffrey Decker 

Lead Regulatory Specialist 

NorthWestern Energy 

600 Market St. West 

Huron, SD 57350 

jeffrey.decker@northwestern.com 

(605) 353-8315 

Ms. Sarah Norcott 

Director Regulatory Corporate Counsel 

NorthWestern Energy 

208 N. Montana Ave., Suite 200 

Helena, MT 59601 

sarah.norcott@northwestern.com 

(406) 443-8996 

Ms. Crystal Lail 

Vice President & Chief Financial Officer 

NorthWestern Energy 

3010 W. 69th Street 

Sioux Falls, SD 57108 

crystal.lail@northwestern.com 

(605) 978-2900 
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Dated this 2nd day of June, 2025 
 

 

__________________________  

Jennie L. Fuerst 

Staff Attorney  

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 

500 East Capitol Avenue 

Pierre, SD 57501 

Phone (605) 773-3201 

Jennie.Fuerst@state.sd.us  
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